

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (No. 20 of 2022 - 23)

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ('SIDs'), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS ('KIMs') AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ('SAI') OF THE SCHEMES OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND')

Change in the Key Personnel of AMC and change in Fund Manager for the schemes of the Mutual Fund

Mr. Kunal Jain has ceased to be Fund Manager - Fixed Income and Key Personnel of the AMC with effect from close of business hours of July 15, 2022. Accordingly, his details under "Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Company" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of PGIM India Mutual Fund stands deleted.

Consequently, the following schemes, whichever managed by Mr. Kunal Jain, will now be managed by Mr. Puneet Pal effective July 16, 2022:

Name of the Schemes	Existing Fund Manager(s)	New Fund Manager(s)
PGIM India Liquid Fund	Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income)	Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income)
PGIM India Overnight Fund	Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income)	Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income)
PGIM India Ultra Short Duration Fund	Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income)	Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income)
PGIM India Low Duration Fund	Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income)	Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income)
PGIM India Money Market Fund	Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income)	Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income)
PGIM India Hybrid Equity Fund	 Mr. Vivek Sharma (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income) Mr. Rahul Jagwani (Dedicated Fund Manager for Overseas Investments) 	 Mr. Vivek Sharma (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income) Mr. Rahul Jagwani (Dedicated Fund Manager for Overseas Investments)
PGIM India Midcap Opportunities Fund	 Mr. Aniruddha Naha (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Vivek Sharma (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income) 	 Mr. Aniruddha Naha (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Vivek Sharma (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Puneet Pal (Fund Manager- Debt)
PGIM India Small Cap Fund	 Mr. Aniruddha Naha (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Ravi Adukia (Assistant Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Kunal Jain (Fund Manager - Fixed Income), Mr. Rahul Jagwani (Dedicated Fund Manager for Overseas Investments) 	 Mr. Aniruddha Naha (Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Ravi Adukia (Assistant Fund Manager - Equity) Mr. Puneet Pal (Head - Fixed Income), Mr. Rahul Jagwani (Dedicated Fund Manager for Overseas Investments)

Accordingly, the writeup of Mr. Puneet Pal shall be updated in the SIDs of abovementioned Schemes of the Mutual Fund.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: July 16, 2022 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.